Attachment: Preliminary Occupy LA Cost Estimate

Revised January 27, 2012
v 1
Standard Addxtm.nal Costs
Department Operating | Bquipment, ) Total Total Notes
Costs' Qvertime Supplies, Additional
Repairs Costs
Board of Public Works $ -1 3 -1 3% 27001 % :27001% 2,700 |Cost for graffiti abatement.
Bureau of Sanitation® 40,783 3,588 10,342 13,931 54,714
Bureau of Street Lighting 1,242 512 302 . Bi4 2,066
Bureau of Strest Services 15,918 9,758 3,656 13,415 29,333
Costs for consuitation provided to the Mayor, Depariment of General
City Attorney 187,916 - - - 187,916 |Services, and Police Depariment.
Emergency Manageinient
Dept. 23,019 2,343 - - 2,343 25,362
Fire Dept. 44,617 27,546 - 27,546 72,163
] All overtime for Office of Public Safety Officers except $845 for Buiiging
] Z Maitenance. Of the $335,266 in overtime, $199,007 was paid overtime
General Services 179,073 335,266 66.4?4 401,68{} 571 ,753 and $135‘414 was Comgeﬁsa‘ted Time Off
information Teshnology :
Agency 11,869 5,458 - 5,459 17,328

‘ Reported overiime costs include $1,225,546 paid sworp overtime,
$21,698 paid civilian overtime, and $224,000 banked overtime.
Supplies purchased include: Restraint cuffs, bags, portabie toilets and

! light towers at the staging area, and signage. The Depariment is in the

Police Dept.? T8O | 1,471,244 28,992 1 1,600,236 | 1,500,236 [process of calculating its Standard Cperating Costs,

] Park restoration costs are not included as a final plan for resteration
costs has not been addopted. The Depariment has provided estimates
for park restoration ranging from $76,000 {o restore the park to its
originai condtion to $54G,000 for a newly designed park. The
Depariment's preferred restoration eption is estimated to cost $390,000.

Dept. of Recreation and Parks 85,531 20,794 10,060 .3(}‘794 116,325 Supply costs inciude $10,000 for rental of the fence around the park.
Transportation Dept. 9,780 29719 1,520 31,239 41,028
Total] § 590,759 | $1,906,231 1 § 123,926 | $2,030,157 | $2,620,816

' Standard Operating Costs include expsnditures for non-overtime work and wo
Department deployed inspectors {o the protest as part of their regular work day
Operating Costs and would not have been incurred had the protest not occurre

the park,

? Department provided updated costs on January 27, 2012 which replace those

uid have been incurred whether the pretest had occurred or not. For example, the Fire
s throughout Qctober and November 2011, Additional Costs are those in excess of Standard
d. For example, the Police Department paid overtime to some Officers when they evacuated

in the original report reieased on December 23, 2011.

Q-3 12

Date:

Submittedin___ x> ____Committee
Council File No: - 200 4-
ltern No.: {

Depuity:




